





Prepared By: Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00636 Job # : 21-4517

Proposal : 2021 Inflow Reduction Package 1 Time And Date: June 9, 2023 at 2:00 PM CDT

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box :2994

San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

				CO-00636 - 1_R L JONES L P			CO-00636 - 2_	_T CONST	RUCTION LLC		0636 - 3_PF .ASTING &		CO-00636 - 4_NERIE CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00636 - 5_CRUZ TEC INC			
Line Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price C	uantity	Total Amount
1 103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$10.00	209	\$2,090.00	\$7.00	209	\$1,463.00	\$3.00	209	\$627.00	\$10.00	209	\$2,090.00	\$5.00	209	\$1,045.00
2 103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$1.00	12,335	\$12,335.00	\$5.00	12,335	\$61,675.00	\$3.00	12,335	\$37,005.00	\$4.00	12,335	\$49,340.00	\$4.00	12,335	\$49,340.00
3 160	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TOPSOIL (4-INCH) (TXDOT SPEC)	CY	\$70.00	8	\$560.00	\$125.00	8	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	8	\$400.00	\$75.00	8	\$600.00	\$65.00	8	\$520.00
4 164	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEEDING FOR EROISION CONTROL (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$15.00	67	\$1,005.00	\$50.00	67	\$3,350.00	\$20.00	67	\$1,340.00	\$25.00	67	\$1,675.00	\$15.00	67	\$1,005.00
5 200.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLEXIBLE BASE (2" THICKNESS) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$30.00	497	\$14,910.00	\$54.00	497	\$26,838.00	\$20.00	497	\$9,940.00	\$50.00	497	\$24,850.00	\$54.00	497	\$26,838.00
6 202.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PRIME COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$8.00	983	\$7,864.00	\$20.00	983	\$19,660.00	\$20.00	983	\$19,660.00	\$25.00	983	\$24,575.00	\$29.00	983	\$28,507.00
7 203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)	GAL	\$8.00	536	\$4,288.00	\$24.00	536	\$12,864.00	\$20.00	536	\$10,720.00	\$25.00	536	\$13,400.00	\$29.00	536	\$15,544.00
8 205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (10" COMP DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$150.00	769	\$115,350.00	\$98.00	769	\$75,362.00	\$100.00	769	\$76,900.00	\$115.00	769	\$88,435.00	\$125.00	769	\$96,125.00
9 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$24.00	2,707	\$64,968.00	\$89.00	2,707	\$240,923.00	\$80.00	2,707	\$216,560.00	\$65.00	2,707	\$175,955.00	\$77.00	2,707	\$208,439.00
10 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (3" COMP DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$32.00	2,608	\$83,456.00	\$95.00	2,608	\$247,760.00	\$80.00	2,608	\$208,640.00	\$75.00	2,608	\$195,600.00	\$87.00	2,608	\$226,896.00
11 208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		(2" DEPTH)	SY	\$8.00		\$19,984.00	\$23.00	2,498	\$57,454.00	\$70.00	2,498	\$174,860.00	\$25.00		\$62,450.00	\$27.00	2,498	\$67,446.00
12 208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (3" DEPTH)	SY	\$10.00	2,388	\$23,880.00	\$28.00	2,388	\$66,864.00	\$70.00	2,388	\$167,160.00	\$25.00	2,388	\$59,700.00	\$27.00	2,388	\$64,476.00
13 209.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" THICKNESS) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$300.00	497	\$149,100.00	\$128.00	497	\$63,616.00	\$105.00	497	\$52,185.00	\$110.00	497	\$54,670.00	\$135.00	497	\$67,095.00
14 299.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL (HIGH STRENGTH)	CY	\$400.00	105	\$42,000.00	\$198.00	105	\$20,790.00	\$240.00	105	\$25,200.00	\$175.00	105	\$18,375.00	\$195.00	105	\$20,475.00
15 299.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL (LOW STRENGTH)	CY	\$370.00	129	\$47,730.00	\$190.00	129	\$24,510.00	\$240.00	129	\$30,960.00	\$160.00	129	\$20,640.00	\$175.00	129	\$22,575.00
16 401.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$250.00	20	\$5,000.00	\$190.00	20	\$3,800.00	\$450.00	20	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	20	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	20	\$5,000.00
17 500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$30.00	209	\$6,270.00	\$23.00	209	\$4,807.00	\$30.00	209	\$6,270.00	\$25.00	209	\$5,225.00	\$33.00	209	\$6,897.00
18 502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES. SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (TXDOT SPEC) - SITE 16	EA	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,250.00	1	\$30,250.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$24,500.00	1	\$24,500.00
19 502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$100.00	123	\$12,300.00	\$76.00	123	\$9,348.00	\$90.00	123	\$11,070.00	\$80.00	123	\$9,840.00	\$110.00	123	\$13,530.00
20 503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$120.00	636	\$76,320.00	\$86.00	636	\$54,696.00	\$100.00	636	\$63,600.00	\$95.00	636	\$60,420.00	\$135.00	636	\$85,860.00
21 503.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS - COMMERCIAL (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$150.00	116	\$17,400.00	\$98.00	116	\$11,368.00	\$100.00	116	\$11,600.00	\$115.00	116	\$13,340.00	\$145.00	116	\$16,820.00
22 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - SITE 1	EA	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00		1	\$360,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
23 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - SITE 2	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00		1	\$35,000.00		1	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
24 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - SITE 5	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00		1	\$35,000.00		1	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
25 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - SITE 6 & 7	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00		1	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
26 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - SITE 8	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00		1	\$35,000.00		1	\$10,000.00		1	\$5,000.00		1	\$7,500.00
27 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - SITE 10	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00		1	\$35,000.00		1	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
28 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - SITE 11	EA	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00		1	\$35,000.00		1	\$15,000.00		1	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
29 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (COSA SPEC) - SITE 12-15	EA	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00		1	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
30 535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4-INCH-WIDE YELLOW LINE (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$10.00	720	\$7,200.00	\$5.00	720	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	720	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	720	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	720	\$7,200.00
31 535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4-INCH-WIDE WHITE LINE (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$10.00		\$3,200.00	\$5.00	320	\$1,600.00	\$70.00	320	\$22,400.00	\$10.00	320	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	320	\$3,200.00
32 535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24-INCH-WIDE WHITE LINE (COSA SPEC) PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II-A-A) (COSA SPEC)	LF E^	\$20.00		\$1,880.00	\$15.00	94	\$1,410.00	\$30.00	94	\$2,820.00			\$2,350.00		94	\$1,880.00
33 537.8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			EA	\$25.00		\$700.00	\$56.00	28	\$1,568.00	\$30.00	28	\$840.00			\$1,680.00		28	\$560.00
34 537.9	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	-	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II-C-R) (COSA SPEC)	EA	\$25.00		\$650.00	\$62.00	26	\$1,612.00	\$30.00	26	\$780.00			\$1,560.00		26	\$650.00
35 550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION THEE AND LANDSCAPE PROTECTION (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$20.00		\$50,920.00	\$5.00	2,546	\$12,730.00	\$7.00	2,546	\$17,822.00		2,546	\$25,460.00		2,546	\$30,552.00
36 801	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TREE AND LANDSCAPE PROTECTION (COSA SPEC)	LS	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		24	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00		1 24	\$5,000.00		1	\$12,500.00
37 814	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE FIRE LINE SERVICE	LF	\$400.00	737	\$13,600.00 \$276.375.00	\$200.00	34 737	\$6,800.00	\$700.00	737	\$23,800.00	\$200.00	34 737	\$6,800.00		737	\$8,500.00
38 818	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC C-900 (DR 18, 235 PSI) WATERLINE (RESTRAIN AS REQUIRED)	LF LF	\$375.00		\$276,375.00	\$195.00 \$45.00	737	\$143,715.00	\$180.00	737	\$132,660.00		737 16	\$92,125.00		737	\$128,975.00
39 822	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CUSTOMER YARD PIPPING PEL OCATE 3/4" SERVICE (SHORT)		\$50.00		\$800.00	\$45.00	16	\$720.00 \$1.850.00	\$120.00	10	\$1,920.00		10	\$1,040.00		16	\$1,360.00
40 824.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RELOCATE 3/4" SERVICE (SHORT)	EA	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	1	\$1,850.00		1	\$1,800.00		1	\$2,000.00		1	\$4,200.00
41 824.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	-	RELAY 1" SERVICE (SHORT)	EA	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$1,925.00	1	\$1,925.00		1	\$1,800.00		1	\$2,000.00		1	\$2,250.00
42 824.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RELOCATE 1" SERVICE (SHORT)	EA	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,890.00	1	\$1,890.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	Т	\$3,500.00

Run Date 06/12/2023

					CO-00636 - 1_R L JONES L P		CO-00636 - 2_T CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00636 - 3_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00636 - 4_NERIE CONSTRUCTION LLC			ON CO-00636 - 5_CRUZ TEC INC			
Line Item No No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Fotal Amount
43 824.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RELAY 1-1/2" SERVICE (SHORT)	EA	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$3,205.00	1	\$3,205.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	1	\$2,250.00
44 824.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RELAY 2" SERVICE (SHORT)	EA	\$8,000.00	2	\$16,000.00	\$2,900.00	2	\$5,800.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$3,550.00	2	\$7,100.00
45 824.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RELAY 8" SERVICE (SHORT)	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$5,200.00	1	\$5,200.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	1	\$150.0
46 824.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CUSTOMER SHUT-OFF VALVE W/ BOX	EA	\$300.00	7	\$2,100.00	\$1,600.00	7	\$11,200.00	\$800.00	7	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00	7	\$8,400.00	\$2,150.00	7	\$15,050.00
47 828	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" GATE VALVE	EA	\$5,000.00	8	\$40,000.00	\$3,975.00	8	\$31,800.00	\$2,800.00	8	\$22,400.00	\$4,500.00	8	\$36,000.00	\$2,900.00	8	\$23,200.00
48 833	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		NEW METER BOX	EA	\$500.00	8	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	8	\$100,000.00	\$300.00	8	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	8	\$4,800.00	\$675.00	8	\$5,400.0
49 833	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXISTING METER AND NEW METER BOX RELOCATION	EA	\$500.00	8	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	8	\$100,000.00	\$300.00	8	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	8	\$3,200.00	\$3,150.00	8	\$25,200.0
50 834.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FIRE HYDRANT	EA	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$9,300.00	1	\$9,300.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$9,100.00	1	\$9,100.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.0
51 836	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PIPE FITTINGS (ALL SIZES & TYPES)	TN	\$3,000.00	4	\$10,500.00	\$9,200.00	4	\$32,200.00	\$12,000.00	4	\$42,000.00	\$8,000.00	4	\$28,000.00	\$7,500.00	4	\$26,250.0
52 840	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$20,000.00	3	\$60,000.00	\$3,500.00	3	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	3	\$45,000.00	\$8,500.00	3	\$25,500.00	\$6,100.00	3	\$18,300.0
53 841	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WATER HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$7,075.00	1	\$7,075.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,575.00	1	\$3,575.0
54 844	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		2" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$1,000.00	5	\$5,000.00	\$1,950.00	5	\$9,750.00	\$2,000.00	5	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	5	\$12,500.00	\$1,750.00	5	\$8,750.0
55 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 26, ASTM D2241)	LF	\$300.00	1,176	\$352,800.00	\$165.00	1,176	\$194,040.00	\$90.00	1,176	\$105,840.00	\$175.00	1,176	\$205,800.00	\$162.00	1,176	\$190,512.0
56 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 26, ASTM D3034)	LF	\$320.00	190	\$60,800.00	\$185.00	190	\$35,150.00	\$120.00	190	\$22,800.00	\$185.00	190	\$35,150.00	\$175.00	190	\$33,250.0
57 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 26, ASTM D2241)	LF	\$350.00	409	\$143,150.00	\$228.00	409	\$93,252.00	\$150.00	409	\$61,350.00	\$245.00	409	\$100,205.00	\$280.00	409	\$114,520.0
58 851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	2	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	2	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$3,560.00	2	\$7,120.0
59 852.8.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 6' DEPTH) (WATERTIGHT)	EA	\$15,000.00	9	\$135,000.00	\$7,850.00	9	\$70,650.00	\$13,000.00	9	\$117,000.00	\$9,000.00	9	\$81,000.00	\$10,085.00	9	\$90,765.0
60 852.8.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE (0' - 6' DEPTH) (WATERTIGHT)	EA	\$20,000.00	3	\$60,000.00	\$8,500.00	3	\$25,500.00	\$15,000.00	3	\$45,000.00	\$9,000.00	3	\$27,000.00	\$12,500.00	3	\$37,500.0
61 852.8.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER DOGHOUSE MANHOLE (0' - 6' DEPTH) (WATERTIGHT)	EA	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,200.00	1	\$8,200.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,150.00	1	\$9,150.00
62 852.8.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES (> 6' DEEP)	VF	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$600.00	1	\$600.00	\$800.00		\$800.00	\$550.00	1	\$550.0
63 852.8.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH DROP MANHOLES (>6' DEEP)	VF	\$1,000.00	24	\$24,000.00	\$450.00	24	\$10,800.00	\$600.00	24	\$14,400.00	\$800.00	24	\$19,200.00	\$650.00	24	\$15,600.00
64 854.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 PSI)	LF	\$100.00	1,499	\$149,900.00	\$95.00	1,499	\$142,405.00	\$90.00	1,499	\$134,910.00	\$160.00	1,499	\$239,840.00	\$91.00	1,499	\$136,409.0
65 854.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EA	\$1,200.00	113	\$135,600.00	\$985.00	113	\$111,305.00	\$1,500.00	113	\$169,500.00	\$1,200.00	113	\$135,600.00	\$1,650.00	113	\$186,450.0
66 854.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ONE-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EA	\$1,200.00	2	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	2	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	2	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.00	2	\$2,900.00
67 855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	1	\$3,800.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,750.00	1	\$4,750.00
68 858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES AND COLLARS	CY	\$400.00	135	\$54,000.00	\$325.00	135	\$43,875.00	\$500.00	135	\$67,500.00	\$175.00	135	\$23,625.00	\$175.00	135	\$23,625.00
69 862.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAINS (UP TO 15" IN DIAMETER)	LF	\$60.00	807	\$48,420.00	\$35.00	807	\$28,245.00	\$30.00	807	\$24,210.00	\$55.00	807	\$44,385.00	\$28.00	807	\$22,596.00
70 862.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT AND REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER MAINS (UP TO 15" IN DIAMETER)	LF	\$100.00	182	\$18,200.00	\$50.00	182	\$9,100.00	\$30.00	182	\$5,460.00	\$60.00	182	\$10,920.00	\$81.00	182	\$14,742.00
71 862.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EA	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$2,050.00	2	\$4,100.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$3,575.00	2	\$7,150.00
72 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) - SITE 1	EA	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.00
73 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) - SITE 2	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.00
74 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) - SITE 3	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.00
75 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) - SITE 4 & 5	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.00
76 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) - SITE 6 & 7	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.00
77 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) - SITE 8	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.00
78 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) - SITE 9	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.00
79 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) - SITE 10	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.0
80 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) - SITE 11	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.0
81 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) - SITE 12-15	EA	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.0
82 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MAIN PRE-TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	\$10.00	5,396	\$53,960.00	\$5.00	5,396	\$26,980.00	\$7.00	5,396	\$37,772.00	\$6.00	5,396	\$32,376.00	\$9.00	5,396	\$48,564.0
83 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MAIN POST TELEVISION INSPECTION	LF	\$10.00	1,769	\$17,690.00	\$4.00	1,769	\$7,076.00	\$5.00	1,769	\$8,845.00	\$6.00	1,769	\$10,614.00	\$5.00	1,769	\$8,845.0
84 900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PIPE BURSTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$150.00	2,655	\$398,250.00	\$75.00	2,655	\$199,125.00	\$90.00	2,655	\$238,950.00	\$75.00	2,655	\$199,125.00	\$85.00	2,655	\$225,675.0
85 900.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PIPE-BURST SERVICE RECONNECTION (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	\$5,000.00	4	\$20,000.00	\$985.00	4	\$3,940.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	4	\$4,800.00	\$1,650.00	4	\$6,600.0
86 900.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR, 8" DIA. (20 LF LENGTH) (0'-10' DEPTH)	EA	\$10,000.00	6	\$60,000.00	\$2,500.00	6	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	6	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	6	\$33,000.00	\$3,250.00	6	\$19,500.0
87 900.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIR, 8" DIA. (0'-10' DEPTH)	LF	\$350.00	49	\$17,150.00	\$160.00	49	\$7,840.00	\$200.00	49	\$9,800.00	\$175.00	49	\$8,575.00	\$350.00	49	\$17,150.0
88 910.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE REHABILITATION (STANDARD MANHOLES 4FT DIAMETER) W/ NEW	VF	\$500.00	145	\$72,500.00	\$475.00	145	\$68,875.00	\$1,000.00	145	\$145,000.00	\$675.00	145	\$97,875.00	\$475.00	145	\$68,875.0
00 4000	Comment Comite and Course Bird House		WATERTIGHT FRAME AND COVER		¢400.00		#200.00	#2.075.00	0	CC 450 00	ф 7 00 00		¢4.400.00	¢4.000.00		#0.000.00	#2.050.00	0	#7.700.0
89 1020	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6" WATER MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIR	EΑ	\$100.00	2			2	\$6,150.00	\$700.00		\$1,400.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,500.00		\$8,000.00	\$3,850.00	2	\$7,700.0 \$12,750.0
90 1020	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" WATER MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIR	EA	\$100.00	3	,	\$3,250.00	3	\$9,750.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00			\$13,500.00	\$4,250.00	3	\$12,750.0
91 3000	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF AC PIPE	LF	\$10.00	767		\$39.00	767	\$29,913.00	\$20.00		\$15,340.00	\$50.00		\$38,350.00	\$28.00	767	\$21,476.00
92 SS 2010	•		REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF FENCES (ALL TYPES, SIZES)	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00		1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$48.00	1	\$48.0
93 SS 3300	•		SANITARY SEWER PRIVATE LATERAL (4-6")	EA	\$10,000.00	2	, .,		2	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	2	\$2,500.0
94 6001	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (TXDOT SPEC)	EA	\$7,500.00	2	\$15,000.00		2	\$19,000.00			\$24,000.00			\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.0
95 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION (SITES 1 - 16)	LS	\$300,000.00	1		\$297,500.00	1	\$297,500.00			\$347,232.00				\$294,558.00	1	\$294,558.0
96 101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY (SITES 1 - 16)	LS	\$135,000.00	1		\$105,500.00	1	\$105,500.00				\$110,000.00		\$110,000.00		1	\$146,520.00
97 102.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00

				CO-00636 - 1_R L JONES L P CO-00636 - 2_T CONSTRUCTION LLC				CO-00636 - 3_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00636 - 4_NERIE CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00636 - 5_CRUZ TEC INC				
Line Item No Quote Category No	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
98 3001 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CPS ENERGY UTILITY POLE BRACING ALLOWANCE (OWNER WRITTEN APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR PAYMENT)	ALW	\$64,000.00		1 \$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	1	\$64,000.00
99 SS 1200 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RELOCATION OF UTILITIES ALLOWANCE (OWNER WRITTEN APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR PAYMENT)	ALW	\$15,000.00		1 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
100 SS 3100 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" TEMPORARY HDPE WATERLINE, INCLUDING FITTINGS, VALVES, TIE-INS, SERVICE CONNECTIONS INCLUDING FIRE LINES, AND ALL APPURTENANCES TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY HDPE WATER MAIN FOR WATER MAIN SERVICE	ALW	\$100,000.00		1 \$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00
101 SS 9003 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXPLORATORY WORK ALLOWANCE (OWNER WRITTEN APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR PAYMENT)	ALW	\$20,000.00		1 \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
102 SC 2.5 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RAILPROS SERVICE ALLOWANCE (OWNER WRITTEN APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR PAYMENT)	ALW	\$20,000.00		1 \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
			Total			\$4,169,725.00			\$3,982,919.00			\$4,263,565.00			\$3,366,135.00			\$3,719,835.00
Calendar Days To Complete :					425			425			425			425	-		425	